TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425873

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optelecom-NKF, Inc.		03/31/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TKH Security Solutions USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	12920 Cloverleaf Center Drive	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20874	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3396244	SIQURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039203399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-920-1122

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L Gitler
SIGNATURE:	/Stewart L Gitler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=20170502125645#page1.tif source=20170502125645#page2.tif source=20170502125645#page3.tif source=20170502125645#page4.tif source=20170502125645#page5.tif

source=20170502125645#page6.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:24 PM 04/04/2011 FILED 04:56 PM 04/04/2011 SRV 110376438 - 0796642 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

OPTELECOM - NKF, INC.

This is to certify that the following Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Optelecom - NKF, Inc. (the "Company"), was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company and approved by the written consent of stockholders eligible to vote and holding the requisite number of shares pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, and to that end, does by this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth the following:

 Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the existing Article I and substituting the following in its place:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is TKH Security Solutions USA, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of
 Incorporation has been duly executed in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation
 Law of the State of Delaware.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3154 day of March, 2011.

Thomas Overwijn

President and Chief Executive Officer

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OPTELECOM - NKF, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTELECOM - NKF, INC." TO "TKH SECURITY

SOLUTIONS USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 4:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0796642 8100

110376438

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8672401

DATE: 04-05-11

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "TKH SECURITY SOLUTIONS USA,

INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1973, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1974, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 1978, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 1978, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 1983, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1986, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

0796642 8310

120981001

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9831384

DATE: 09-07-12

PAGE 2

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 1988, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 1992, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

1992, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 1998, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTELECOM, INC." TO "OPTELECOM - NKF, INC.", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTELECOM
- NKF, INC." TO "TKH SECURITY SOLUTIONS USA, INC.", FILED THE
FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 4:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

0796642 8310

120981001

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9831384

DATE: 09-07-12



PAGE 3

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "TKH SECURITY SOLUTIONS USA, INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

0796642 8310

120981001

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9831384

DATE: 09-07-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 05/03/2017